
 

BOARD OF INTERMEDIATE & SECONDARY EDUCATION ABBOTTABAD 
REVISED NOTIFICATION  

SECONDARY SCHOOL CERTIFICATE (9TH & 10TH) ANNUAL EXAMINATION 2021 
 

It is hereby notified for the general information of all concerned that the Fee Schedule regarding submission of Admission Form has been extended 
as under in the best interest of public. However the Date of commencement of Examination will be notified later as per directives of the Government. 

 

Dates for submission of Admission Forms & Fee (both) have been extended. Revised dates are as under: 

CATEGORY 
LAST DATE WITH  

NORMAL FEE 
LAST DATE WITH  

LATE FEE 
LAST DATE WITH  

DOUBLE FEE 
LAST DATE WITH  

TRIPPLE FEE 

REGULAR/ PRIVATE CANDIDATES 15-01-2021 25-01-2021 04-02-2021 10-03-2021 

1 

9th REGULAR (SCIENCE) 
Admission Fee   Rs. 920/- 
Practical Fee  Rs. 150/- 
DMC Fee    Rs. 200/- 

Rs. 1270/- Rs. 1730/- Rs. 2190/- Rs. 3110/- 

2 
9th REGULAR (ARTS) 
Admission Fee  Rs. 920/- 
DMC Fee   Rs. 200/- 

Rs. 1120/- Rs. 1580/- Rs. 2040/- Rs. 2960/- 

3 

9th PRIVATE (FRESH) 
Admission Fee  Rs. 970/- 
Enrolment Fee  Rs. 170/- 
DMC Fee   Rs. 200/- 

Rs. 1340/- Rs. 1825/- Rs. 2310/- Rs. 3280/- 

4 
9th FAILEDED (SCIENCE/ARTS) 
Admission Fee  Rs. 970/- 
DMC Fee    Rs. 200/- 

Rs. 1170/- Rs. 1655/- Rs. 2140/- Rs. 3110/- 

5 

10th REGULAR (SCIENCE) 
Admission Fee  Rs. 1040/- 
Practical Fee  Rs. 150/- 
DMC Fee   Rs. 200/- 
Original Certificate Fee   Rs. 300/-  

Rs. 1690/- Rs. 2210/- Rs. 2730/- Rs. 3770/- 

6 

10th REGULAR (ARTS) 
Admission Fee  Rs. 1040/- 
DMC Fee   Rs. 200/- 
Original Certificate Fee  Rs. 300/- 

Rs. 1540/- Rs. 2060/- Rs. 2580/- Rs. 3620/- 

7 

10th PRIVATE (FRESH) ARTS 
Admission Fee  Rs. 1100/- 
DMC Fee   Rs. 200/- 
Original Certificate Fee  Rs. 300/- 

Rs. 1600/- Rs. 2150/- Rs. 2700/- Rs. 3800/- 

8 
10TH FAILEDED/REAPPEAR (SCIENCE/ARTS) 
Admission Fee  Rs. 1100/- 
DMC Fee   Rs. 200/- 

Rs. 1300/- Rs. 1850/- Rs. 2400/- Rs. 3500/- 

9 

IMPROVEMENT OF MARKS 9TH OR 10TH OR 
BOTH 
Admission Fee  Rs. 1700/- 
DMC Fee   Rs. 200/- 

Rs. 1900/- Rs. 2750/- Rs. 3600/- Rs. 5300/- 

10 

IMPROVEMENT OF MARKS (ONE OR TWO 
SUBJECTS) 
Admission Fee  Rs. 1100/-  
DMC Fee   Rs. 200/- 

Rs. 1300/- Rs. 1850/- Rs. 2400/- Rs. 3500/- 

11 
ADDITIONAL SUBJECT(S) 
Admission Fee  Rs. 1000/-  
DMC Fee   Rs. 200/- 

Rs. 1200/- Rs. 1700/- Rs. 2200/- Rs. 3200/- 

12 

QUALIFYING SUBJECTS (With Aama Certificate 
from recognized Deeni Madaaras) 
Admission Fee  Rs. 1100/- 
Enrolment Fee  Rs. 170/-  
DMC Fee   Rs. 200/- 
Original Certificate Fee   Rs. 300/- 

Rs. 1770/- Rs. 2320/- Rs. 2870/- Rs. 3970/- 

13 

MISCELLANEOUS FEES: 
i. Change of Centre Fee: Rs.4000/- ii. Creation of Examination Centre fee: Rs.50,000/- 
iii. Gazette CD Fee: Rs.300/- iv. Amanuensis (Writer) Fee: Rs.2500/- 
v. Fee per Failed paper of Class 9th (if any): Rs.80/- vi. Practical Fee for each subject:(i.e. PH, CH, BIO, HPE, F&N, EW & CS) Rs.50/- 

 

NO ADMISSION FORM UNDER ANY PRETEXT WILL BE ACCEPTED AFTER 10th March, 2021. 
 

i. All the registered Govt: and Private institution(s) (Male / Female) are directed to use our Online Admission Module (OAM) on www.biseatd.edu.pk for 

admission of 9th Class and 10th Class students through a specific login (User-name and Password) already in use for online registration. For Private 

candidate, Admission forms are available in Allied Bank Branches of Hazara Division at the cost of Rs.5/- each.  

ii. Hard Copy of Admission Form for regular students should be submitted in Light Blue page (A-4 size for Class 9th) and Light Pink Page (A-4 
size for Class 10th) Photographs and other documents be pasted with GLUE, and not to be stapled. 

iii. Those Institution (s) / Candidate(s) who mail their Admission Forms & Fee to the Board must dispatch them at least three days before the last dates 
specified above to avoid payment of extra fee and rejection of Admission Form(s). 

iv. The students of other Board seeking admission in SSC must submit Original Migration Certificate of the concerned Board along-with admission form. 
v. Private candidates of Class 9th must submit Original School Leaving Certificate (issued by Govt Primary/Middle or Private Schools) duly 

countersigned by the concerned DEO along-with Admission form. However, those having Original School Leaving Certificate issued by Govt High 
School are exempted from the counter signature. 

vi Private candidate(s) who have never attended any Institution can also apply for the Admission in Class 9th Examination with the condition of submitting 
attested copy of CNIC or Form-B (NADRA) or Birth Certificate duly signed by Secretary of concerned Union Council within due date. 

vii The subject(s) passed with grace marks / aggregate must be included in the improvement subjects and if the candidate has not improved marks in that 
particular subject, the candidate will be considered as MNI (Marks Not Improved). 

Viii Application for Creation of Examination Centre can be submitted up-to 15-01-2021. After this, no such application will be entertained. 
ix. For any information, please contact 0992-390571 (Abbottabad & Haripur Districts) and 0992-390570 (Mansehra, Battagram, Torghar & Kohistan 

districts) during office hours. 
 

                 Endst. No. 963/SSC/A/2021/BISE/ATD,     Dated: 23-12-2020  

 

 

KAMRAN QABOOL 
Controller of Examinations 

Tel:0992-392013 
 
 

http://www.biseatd.edu.pk/

